U.S. Department of Cost Patent and Trademark C FORM PTO-1618A art Office 07-19-2001 | Tries 06/30/99 TRADEMARK MB 0851-0027 RECURL 101782645 7.13.01 SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License X New X Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year (formerly known as SKW Trostberg AG) 04/05/2001 Name Degussa AG 04/20/2001 Formerty **Association** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name SKW Polymers GmbH EBWAKA/TA Composed of Albert-Frank-Str. Aukdress (line 1) Address (line 2) 83308 Aukitress (time 3) Trostberg Germany Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **Association K** Corporation appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Germany | | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/18/2001 DBYRNE 00000198 2212429 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 300.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and galinaring the data needed to conclude the Cover Sheet. Send comments require the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of International Collection Budget Package 9651-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ALION:355 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Correstic Representative Name and Address  Name		Ext Y	RM PTO-	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Address (two 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue  Address (two 2) Columbus. Ohio 43212  Address (two 2) Telephone: 614/488-2202  Address (two 3) Telephone: 614/488-2232  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 614/488-2202  Name Thomas S. Baker, Jr.  Address (two 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue  Address (two 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue				Represer	ntative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Address (New 1) Columbus, Ohio 43212  Address (New 1) Telephone: 614/488-2202  Name Thomas S. Baker, Jr.  Address (New 2) Columbus, Ohio 43212  Name Thomas S. Baker, Jr.  Address (New 2) Columbus, Ohio 43212  Address (New 2) Facsimile: 614/488-2232  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document for including any attachments.  Tradiemark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (S) or Registration Number (S) Pages is ration Number(s) Registration Number(s) [2212429 916556 1790905]  Trademark Application Number(s) [2212429 916556 1790905]  Authorization to Properties Involved. # I3  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			Name	Tho	mas S. Baker, Jr.	
Address (now 1) Telephone: 614/488-2202  Address (now 2) Facsimile: 614/488-2232  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 614/488-2202  Name Thomas S. Baker, Jr.  Address (now 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue  Address (now 2) Columbus, Ohio 43212  Address (now 2) Facsimile: 614/488-2232  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark & additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) (2212429 916556 1790905)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) (2150129 1175191 1513247)  Late either the Trademark Application Number of properties involved. # I3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	A.c	kdire	2SS (time 1)	137	1 West 3rd Avenue	
Ackiness (New 9) Facsimile: 614/488-2232  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 614/488-2202  Name Thomas S. Baker, Jr.  Ackiness (New 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue  Ackiness (New 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue  Ackiness (New 1) Columbus, Ohio 43212  Ackiness (New 1) Facsimile: 614/488-2232  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers for the same property.  Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  121212429 916556 1790905  2150129 1175191 1513247  1218001 2031494 1868797  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Center of payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Belost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Αc	kden	255 (line 1)	Col	umbus, Ohio 43212	
Name Thomas S. Baker, Jr.  Address (N=0 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue  Address (N=0 2) Columbus, Ohio 43212  Address (N=0 2) Columbus, Ohio 43212  Address (N=0 3) Address (N=0 3) Facsimile: 614/488-2232  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number (s) Pages attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number (s) 1790905	/ <b>%</b> .c	icin	255 (line 1)	Tel	ephone: 614/488-2202	
Name Thomas S. Baker, Jr.  Address (New 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue  Address (New 1) Columbus, Ohio 43212  Address (New 1) Facsimile: 614/488-2232  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  2212429 916556 1790905  22150129 1175191 1513247  1218001 2031494 1868797  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # I3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account of X additional fees can be charged to the account)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		_		<u> </u>		
Address (wee 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue  Address (wee 1) 1371 West 3rd Avenue  Address (wee 1) Columbus, Ohio 43212  Address (wee 1) Facsimile: 614/488-2232  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Tradfemark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  1212429 916556 1790905  2212429 916556 1790905  2150129 1175191 1513247  1218001 2031494 1868797  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	C	on	respon	dent Nai	me and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 614/488-2	202
Address (Nov. 1)  Columbus, Ohio 43212  Address (Nov. 1)  Address (Nov. 1)  Columbus, Ohio 43212  Address (Nov. 1)  Address (Nov. 1)  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  2212429 916556 1790905  2212429 916556 1790905  22150129 1175191 1513247  1218001 2031494 1868797  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13  Fee Amount  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or # additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or # additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas S. Baker, Jr.			Name	Tho	omas S. Baker, Jr.	·
Address (thre 1)  Facsimile: 614/488-2232  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  [2212429] 916556 1790905  [2150129] 1175191 1513247  [218001] 2031494 1868797  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # I3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	A	ich	'ess (lime 1)	137	1 West 3rd Avenue	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Tradlemark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers stoched Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  It additional number of properties and number of the Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  It added not be same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  It added not number of properties and number of properties involved.  It also number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	A.	śch	1855 (Nine 2)	Col	umbus, Ohio 43212	
Ackdress (time 4) Facsimile: 614/488-2232  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  121212429 916556 1790905  12150129 1175191 1513247  1218001 2031494 1868797  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # I3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Αı	ida	'ESS (line 1)			
Including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark # additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  2212429 916556 1790905  2150129 1175191 1513247  1218001 2031494 1868797  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # I3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	Aı	kda	'ess (line 4)	Fac		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark # additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  2212429 916556 1790905  2150129 1175191 1513247  1218001 2031494 1868797  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # I3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account of it additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	P.	ag	es		• •	# 5
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			ter either ti	he Trademar	Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Application Number(s) Registration Number (2212429 916556	the same property).    1790905
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	N		nber of	Propert	ties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	13
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas S. Baker, Jr.  10 July 2001		ee	Method Deposit	of Payme	ent: Enclosed X Deposit Account  y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	2-0413
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas S. Baker, Jr.  10 July 2001	S	ta	tement	and Sig		
			To att inc	the best o tached cop dicated her	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct army is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a rein.	authorized, as
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	-					Date Signed

### FORM PTO-1618C

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerc
Patient and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

A Landing Double						
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if ac	ditional names of receiving parties attached					
Name						
BWAKATA						
composed of						
Ackdress (time 1)						
Acdress (line z)						
Acidress (line 1)						
Individual General Partnership Limit	State/Country Zp Code  ed Partnershin If document to be recorded is an					
Individual General Partnership Limit  Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
representative should be attached						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Uner L	(Designation must be a separate					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a separate					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Traclemark Application Number(s) or Registrat	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Traclemark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached wumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Traclemark Application Number(s) or Registrat	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  ion Number(s)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Traclemark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  ion Number(s)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  ion Number(s)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  ion Number(s)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  ion Number(s)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  ion Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2084421   2005604   1945949   1945949					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  ion Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2084421   2005604   1945949   1945949					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Traclemark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  ion Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2084421   2005604   1945949   1945949					

In re Trademark Registrations:

2,212,429	1,790.905
2,150,129	1,513,247
1,218,001	1,868,797
916,556	2,084,421
1,175,191	2,005,604
2,031,494	1,945,949
	1,848,011

Assignment of trademark registrations

Filed: Herewith

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney-At-Law, Registration No. 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 West 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A., Telephone: 614/488-2202; Facsimile: 614/488-2232, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting this assignment may be served and to received the recorded Assignment document.

June 6th, 2001

SKW Polymers GmbH

Managing Directors

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Degussa AG (formerly known as SKW Trostberg AG), a corporation/individual, organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor") and having a principal place of business at Dr. Albert-Frank-Str. 32, 83308 Trostberg, Germany, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the United States Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof: and

WHEREAS, SKW Polymers GmbH, a corporation/individual organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at Dr. Albert-Frank-Str. 32, 83308 Trostberg, Germany is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Trademarks and the Applications or Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$ 30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the listed registrations and/or applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorized and requests that duly authorized officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

**ASSIGNOR** 

By:

Title: General Manager

General Manage

By:

St. Reinthaler

Prof.Dr.J. Managing Director

Title:

Managing Director

COUNTRY OF Germany

On this 5th/20th

day of April

XXXXX 2001

Before me appeared Dr. A. Kern, H. Lebert, St. Reinthaler, Prof.Dr. J Plank the personswho signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/size signed it as a free act on \*\*Ms/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).



Lehnert, Notary

#### **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
DIOTI OW	0040400
BIOFLOW	2212429
BIOVIS	2150129
MELGRAN	1218001
MELMENT	916556
MELMIX	1175191
MELVIS	2031494
POLYCAT	1790905
POLYDRILL	1513247
POLYTHIN	1868797
POLYTROL	2084421
POLYVIS	2005604
SKW-ADVANCED CHEMICALS FOR ADVANCED DRILLING	1945949
SKW-INNOVATIVE CONCEPTS IN DRILLING FLUID CHEMI	ESTRY 1848011

#### File No: L 0511/2001

I hereby certify, that the signatures on page 2 are the true signatures, respectively subscribed in my presence of

Mr. Dr. Alfred Kern, born on June 23, 1949,

Mr. Helmut Lebert, born on July 22, 1945,

Mr. Stefan Reinthaler, born on May 26, 1952,

business-adress: Dr.-Albert-Frank-Straße 32,
D-83308 Trostberg,

who are personally known to me.

I hereby certify, that **Degussa AG** is a German Company, domiciled at Düsseldorf, Germany, and entered at Register of Commerce of Düsseldorf, Germany, under registration number HRB 39635, and that **Mr. Dr. Alfred Kern** and **Mr. Helmut Lebert** are as Authorized Officers (Prokuristen) the legal representatives of the aforementioned Company.

Trostberg, April 5, 2001.

IR IN TRUS

Lehnert, Notary

#### File No: L 0627/2001

I hereby certify, that the signature on page 2 is the true signature, respectively subscribed in  $\ensuremath{\text{my}}$  presence of

Mr. Professor Dr. Johann Plank, born on December 13, 1952,

business-adress: Dr.-Albert-Frank-Straße 32, D-83308 Trostberg,

who is personally known to me.

I hereby certify, that

SKW Polymers GmbH is a German Company, domiciled at D-83308 Trostberg, Germany, and entered at Register of Commerce of Traunstein, Germany, under registration number HRB 12806, and that

Mr. Stefan Reinthaler and Mr. Professor Dr. Johann Plank are as Member of the Management Board (Geschäfts führer) the legal representatives of the aforementioned Company.

This stberg, April 20, 2001.

Lehnert, Notary

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a) Attorney Docket No. DEN329US01

R.N.	2212429	R.N.	203149	4	R.N. 2	084421	
	2150129		179090		R.N. 2	005604	
	1218001		151324			005604 .945949	
	916556 1175191	R.N.	186879	/	R.N. 1	.848011	
1/.1/.	11/3191					1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
						The state of the s	
	mas S. Baker, J		WHENEX 11			and himself	
(Name	e of Party Filing Paper	.)					
A L	ETTER, A RECORD	ATION	FORM CO	OVER SHE	ET TRA	DEMARKS ONLY	
	ify the type of paper)						
TN	DUPLICATE, AN A	SSTAN	мемт ог	HINTTED	STATES	ι πράπεμαρκς :	מוא ב
	DOTHICATH, AN A	DDIGN	TILINI OI	ONTIDE	DIZITE		1111
REG	ISTRATIONS AND	APPLI	CATIONS	CONSIST	ING OF	5 PAGES, AN	
				Andrew Control			
	OINTMENT OF DOM						
	THE AMOUNT OF \$ URN RECEIPT POS		•	RTIFICAT	E OF M	IAILING AND A	
KEI	I hereby certify tha			fied corres	nondence	which is attache	ed is
being	deposited with the U	nited St	ates Postal	Service as	first cla	ss mail in an enve	lope
	ssed to:						-
	COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS						
			ENIS AN	D TRADE	WAKKS		
BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 on 10 July 2001							
Wildim (61.6), <i>D.</i> 6. 20251							
Thomas S. Baker, Jr.							
(Print or type name of person signing Certificate)							
(Find of type name of person signing Certificate)							
Monary Eddel							
(Signature of person signing Certificate)							
10 July 2001							
	(Date of Signature)	······································					
	(Date of Digitator)						

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No. DEN329US01

In re:

Trademark Registration Number:	2212429	BIOFLOW
Trademark Registration Number:	2150129	BIOVIS
Trademark Registration Number:	1218001	MELGRAN
Trademark Registration Number:	916556	MELMENT
Trademark Registration Number:	1175191	MELMIX
Trademark Registration Number:	2031494	MELVIS
Trademark Registration Number:	1790905	POLYCAT
Trademark Registration Number:	1513247	POLYDRILL
Trademark Registration Number:	1868797	POLYTHIN
Trademark Registration Number:	2084421	POLYTROL
Trademark Registration Number:	2005604	POLYVIS
Trademark Registration Number:	1945949	SKW-ADVANCED CHEMICALS
_		FOR ADVANCED DRILLING
Trademark Registration Number:	1848011	SKW-INNOVATIVE CONCEPTS
•		IN DRILLING FLUID
		CHEMESTRY

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

#### **LETTER**

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith the following documents for recordal of the assignment of the subject trademark registrations from Degussa AG (formerly known as SKW Trostberg AG) to SKW Polymers GmbH:

 A document entitled Assignment of United Trademarks and Registration and Applications dated April 5, 2001 and April 20, 2001 including a Schedule of Trademark Registrations and 2 sheets of Certification of Signatures.